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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 21st January 18G5.

Wheat
Bariev
Oats
Kye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buck Wheat
Beer or I3i'r(ir

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal . .
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal . .
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn ami }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

F-lngland.

Cwt.
50,707
65,401
41,517

8,520
4,431

10,701
15,738

5.

197,140

Cwt.
9,169

14
1

240

9,424

206,564

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
32;099

. 14,109

674
211

2,036
8,520

2
2,000

59,651

Cwt.
6,972

6,972

66,623

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
22,387

7,200

1

28,305

57,893

Cwt.
5,612

5,612

6-3,505

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
105,193
S6,i70
41,517

9,194
4,643

12,797
52,563

7
2,000

314,684

Cwt.
21,753

14
1

240

22,008

336,692

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
9

290
4,405

173

4,877

Cwt.
284

78

362

5,239

Quarters.
1,050

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.

5

5

Cwt.
609

609

614

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
9

290
4,410

173

4,882

Cwt.
893

78

971

5,853

Quarters.
1,050

Of.ico of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, January 23, 1865.

JOHN A. MESSENGER,
Inspector-Genera).

A STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
21st January 1865.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus. •
78,214 2

75,753 7

9,855 0

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
3S 10

2S 9

.19 1

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 21, 1865.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


