## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 21st January 1865.

	Q	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.					
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	50,707	32,099	22,387	105,193	9		. 9
Barley	65,461	14,109	7,200	86,270	290		290
Oats	41,517	•••		41,517	4,405	5	4,410
Rye	8,520	674		9,194			•••
Pease	4,431	211	1	4,643	173		173
Beans	10,761	2,036		12,797	·		•••
Indian Corn	15,738	8,520	28,305	52,563			•••
Buck Wheat	<b>5</b> .	. 2	•••	7			•••
Beer or Bigg	•••	2,000	• • • •	2,000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	•••
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt)	197,140	59,651	57,893	314,684	4,877	5	4,882
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat Meal or Flour	9,169	6,972	5,612	21,753	284	609	893
Barley Meal							000
Oat Meal	14			14	78		78
Rye Meal	1			ĩ	'		
Pea Meal	•••			•••			•••
Bean Menl	•••			•••			•••
Indian Corn Meal	240			240			•••
Buck Wheat Meal	•••	•••		•••	•••		•••
Total of Meal	9,424	6,972	5,612	22,008	362	609	971
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	206,564	66,623	63,505	336,692	5,239	614	5,853
Malt	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,050

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, January 23, 1865. JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.

A STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 21st January 1865.

			QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••	•••	•••		Qrs. Bus. · 78,214 2	s. d. 38 10	
Barley	•••				75,753 <b>7</b>	28 9	
Dats .	•••	•••	. •••	•	9,855 0	.19 1	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 21, 1865. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.